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I N'I'RODUCTIO 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for September 1974 
amounted to 3,454.000 hundredweight. indicating an incrcasc 
of 6% compared to the August 1974 output of 3.249.000 
hundredweight. 2% above the September 1973 total of 
3,373.000 hundredweight but slightly less than the ten-year 
(1964.73) average production for the month of Septemhcr of 
3,458,000 hundredweight. Ontario winier wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 
620,000 hundredweight compared with 320.000 
hundredweight in September 1973. Production of wheat flour 
during the first two months of the 1974-75 crop year aniountcd 
to 6.703.000 hundredweight a decline of 4% from the 6,989.000 
hundredweight for the same period a year ago. 

Mill operations during September 1974 averaged 89.4% 
of capacity when computed on a 24 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 161.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for August 1974 operated at 75.5% of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in September 1974 amounted to 
6.922,000 bushels, 6% less than the 7,330,000 bushels milled in 
,'IIijIst 1974 and 9% lower than the 7.630,000 bushels milled in 

ptemher a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
irrent month's milled wheat amounted to 422.000 bushels, 25% 
How the 566.000 bushels of this type in September 1973. Total 

'. Neat milled for flour during the first two months of the crop 
jr 1974-75 amounted to 14,251,000 bushels. 10% below the 

'.797.000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

Millfeed production for September 1974 amounted to 
55.000 tons. 8% less than 60.000 tons produced in the 
same month last year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of August 1974 amounted to 584,000 
hundredweight. 44% below the 1.046.000 hundredweight 
exported during July 1974. but 23% above the August 1973 
exports of 476.000 hundredweight. 

La production canadicnne de farine de blé en Scptcmbrc 1974 
a atteint 3.454.000 quintaux marquant une augmentation de 6% par 
rapport a ccllc d'aoüt 1974 qui était dc 3.249.000 quintaux, 2% de 
plus que les 3.373.000 quintaux de septcmhre 1973 mats un peu 
moms lorsqu'on Ia compare a Ia production moyennc du mois de 
scptembre pour Ia dócennie 1964-73, (3,458.000 quintaux). Le blé 
d'hmvcr de 'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait 
l'ohjet de Ia pnscnte dtude rcpr.sentait 620.000 quintaux contre 
320.000 quintaux en Seplembre 1973. La production de farine de 
bk au cours des deux premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricolc de 
1974.75 s'cst élcvie a 6,703.000 qumntaux. 4% de moms que les 
6.989.000 quintaux produils pendant Ia mme periode 'an dernier. 

En scptcmbre 1974. les minoteries ont tourné a 89.411k dc Icur 
plcine capacité sur Ia base dc 24 jours ouvrables Ct d'une capacité 
journaltére de 161.000 quintaux. Les minotenes qui ont 
rendu compte de leur activite en aot 1974 ont fonctionné a 75.5% 
de leur capacité combmnec calculce sur 26 jours ouvrahks. 

En septembre 1974, 6.922.000 boisseaux de blé a farine ont 
été moulus, chiltre inlirieur de 6% par rapport aux 7.3300)0 
hoisscaux moulus en aoUt 1974 em 9% en dessous des 7,630,000 
boisseaux moulus au moms dc septembre de l'an dernier. Le blé 
d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale dc blé nioulu 
pendant Ic mob en eours représentait 422,000 boisseaux, 25% de 
moms que les 566.000 hoisseaux de méme type de blé en septembre 
1973. Le blé de farine moulu au cours dc deux premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricole 1974-75 reprcscntait au total de 14.251.000 
boisseaux. 10% de moms que les 15.797.000 boisseaux moulus 
pendant Ia méme période de Ia campagne agricolc précedcntc. 

La production de déhets de mouture pour l'almmcntaiion du 
bétail s'esm élevée a 55.000 tonncs en septembre 1974, cc chill're est 
de 8% en dessous de Ia production totak de 60.000 tonnes pour Ic 
mmme mois I'an dernier. 

ScIon les bilans préliminaircs du Service des Douancs. Ics 
cxportatmons de farine dc blé oft atteint 584.000 quintaux en aoUt 
1974, marquant une baisse de 44%des 1.046.000 quintaux exportés 
en juillet 1974. mais unc haussc de 23% sur les 476.000 quintaux 
des exportations d'aoQt 1973. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preLiminary figures. 

revised figures. 
confidential to meet secrecy requirements 

of the Statistics Act. 

SI(I.rES cON%F:NTLONNELs 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dansles publications deStatjstj-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres irifimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 
r nombres rectifiês. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur Ia statistique relatives au secret. 
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TABLE 1 . Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Blé 

Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest canadien ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Ble d'hivar de l'Alberta ..... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - B16 dur ambré .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blés ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultivé an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultivéau Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Ble de printemps 
cultivà su Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Ble ................................ 

	

Total 	Total 

	

Eastern 	Western 	September September 

	

division division 	1974 	1973 

	

Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 
de lEst de l'Ouest Septembra Septembre 

	

1974 	1973 

Quantities milled 

Quantites moulues 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

3,680 	1,997 	5,678 	6,132 

	

100 	13 	114 	92 

	

196 	78 	274 	205 

	

359 	31 	389 	619 

x 	- 	x 	- 

	

422 	- 	422 	566 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	- 	x 	- 

- 	- 	- 	x 

	

4,802 	2,120 	6,922 	7,630 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de blé 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Pop Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps nO 	1 ou "patent' de premiàre qualité 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 311 305 616 626 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps no 2 "patent" 903 304 1,206 1,021 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printemps no 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent' 	d'exportation) 	............................ 382 157 540 799 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blé antier at Graham .. 34 26 60 43 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina de blé d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 620 - 620 320 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina da blé dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 164 13 177 276 

Lower grades of 	flour - Parina de qualité inférieure 	. 55 80 134 170 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farine de blé 	. . . . 44 58 102 118 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	de 	bli 	...................... 2,512 942 3,454 3,373 

footnoTTs ) at end of table 	Vu i r renvo 1 	6 1 a fan du ta bi 	u 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

Total 

	

Eastern 	Western 	September 

	

Wheat and product 	 division 	division 	1974 

	

Blé et produit 	 Division 	Division 	Total, 

	

de l'Est 	de l'Ouest 	Septembre 
1974 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - Blé 	

Stocks en 	mainsé la fin du mois 

'000 bushels - '000 boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Blê rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	canadien 	..................... 993 889 1,882 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de lAlberta 98 19 116 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé tendre blanc 

de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 60 x x 
Durum 	Wheat 	- 	Blé 	dur 	ambré 	.......................... 244 x x 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	............................ X - X 
Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver 

2,841 - 2 1 841 cultivé 	en 	Ontario 	....... .......................... 
Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 

cultivé 	en 	Ontario 	............. .................... X  - x 
' Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Blé dhiver 

cultivé 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 
Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 

cultivé 	au 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 
All 	other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	........................  - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	811 	................................ x x 5,497 

Nte: 	Due 	to 	rounding, 	the 	sums 	of 	individual 	items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Note: 
Len 	chiffres 	avant 	ete 	arronds, 	il 	ne 	petit 	que 	la 	sorente des 	poster 	no corresponde pas au 	total 	donnl. 

. 

TABLC S. Mt lungs (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Clrlales diverses at dlchets de mouture) 

Production from millings 
- Stocks 

La production de moutures on hand 
Product _____ end of 

- Total 	Total month 
Produit Eastern 	Western September September - 

division 	division 1974 	1973 Stocks 
- 	 - - 	

- en mains 
Division 	Division Total, 	Total, I 	la 	fin 
de lEst de l'Ouest Septembre Septembre du mois 

1974 	1973 

Sundry cereals - Clrlales diverses 

lb. 	- '000 	- 	liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farina 	d'avoine 	..................... x 	x 2,159 	723 3,703 
Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	d'avoine 	................ x 	x 5,516 	4,422 1,717 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondI et orge 

perle 	....................................... - 	 x x 	., x 
Rye, 	flour 	and meal 	- 	Farina de 	seigle 	........ 1,027 	650 1,676 	1,423 514 

Milifeads - dlchets de mouture 

tons - 	'000 - tonnes 

Millfesds-Total-Dlchets de mouture 38 	17 55 	60 14 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories de farina 

Eastern division 

Division de lEst 

At At oftsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- 
- Total 	- 

Aux Aux Aux 
moulins emplacements' moulins 

hors-site 

•000 cw 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de l'Ouest 	and 

west 

	

At offsita 2 	Total 

	

positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	l'ouest 
emplacements 2 

hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n° 	1 	ou 
"patent" da premiere qualitê y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 104 26 130 89 36 125 255 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n 0  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 142 43 185 86 54 139 324 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps no 
3 "patent' 	(valeur boulangère ou 
"patent" 	dexportatlon) 	........... 46 102 148 15 x x 163 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blé 
antler 	at 	Graham 	.................. 16 5 21 16 12 28 49 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farine 
de ble dhiver de 	lOntario 	....... 75 10 85 - - - 85 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
qualite 	inferiaure 	................ 19 1 20 20 x x 42 

All other wheat flour - route autre 
farina 	da 	ble 	.................... 16 11 27 32 13 46 73 

l)urufl% Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	ble 	dur 	at 	samoule 	............. 28 2 30 x x x 35 

Total 	............................. 447 200 647 261 118 379 1,025 

'At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a lest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

4 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks on transit at an consignation a l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lace. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour Is consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley 	Rye 

)4ois Blé an 	Avoine Orge 	Seigle 
far inc 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 	1974 - Aoüt ................................. 7,330 	. . . . 	 40 

September - Septembre ................................ 6,922 	. . . . 	 39 

Total 	.............................................. 14.251 	. . . . 	 79 

Last year - total - 	Lannéa 	dernióre 	............. 15,797 	. . . . 	 65 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5 Sommaire de production des minoteries et des exportations de farina de blé 

Wheat flour 	 Wheat 
Rolled 	 flour 

Far me de blé 
	

Oatmeal 	oats 	Millfeeds 	exports 
Month 

- Farine Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois 	% of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina da 
- 

- blé 
% de Quantité 

1 operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. 000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 	1974 	- Aoüt 	75.5 3.2 149 631 5,618 57 

September - Septembre 	89.4 3,1454 2,159 5,516 55 

Total 	 6,703 	2,790 	11,134 	112 

Last year - total 
L'annee derniere 	 6,989 	1,262 	7,248 	124 

TABLE 6. Production of Wheat Flour Crop Years: 1969-70 - 1973-74 

TABLEAU 6. Production de la farina da blé campagnes agricoles: 1969-70 - 1973-74 

C 
Crop year 

- 1969-70 1970-71 1971-72 1972-73 1973-714 
Campagne agricole 

hundredweight-' 000'quintaux 

August 	- 	Aoüt 	...................................... 3,232 3,383 3,300 3,335 3,615 

September 	- 	Septembre 	.............................. 3,1412 3,580 3,554 3,290 3,373 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................. 3,562 3,277 3,590 3,629 3,510 

November 	- 	Novembre 	................................ 3,268 3,083 3,262 3,293 2,975 

December 	- 	Decembra 	................................ 3,220 3,426 3,022 2,577 2,716 

January 	- 	Janvier 	.................................. 3,529 3,219 3,082 3.252 3,338 

February 	- 	FCvrier 	................................. 3,030 3,000 3,041 2,925 2,816 

March 	- 	Mars 	....................................... 3,233 3,258 3,165 3,395 2,929 

April 	- 	Avril 	...................................... 3,198 2,951 3,199 2,890 2,789 

May 	- 	Mai 	.......................................... 3,t476 2,984 3,1485 3,315 2,906 

June 	- 	Juin 	........................................ 3,269 3,170 3,312 3,001 3,230 

July 	- 	Juillet 	..................................... 3,212 3,2011 3,059 3,146 3,352 

Total 	............................................ 39,6110 38,535 39,072 38,049 37,551 

1 Revised from August 	1973 to December 	1973. 	- Revise d'aoüt 	1973 a dacembre 1973. 

0 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August 1973 and 1974 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouanâ de farine de blé salon le pays de consignation Aoüt 1973 at 1974 . 
August - Aoüt 

Be ut. Iriat 1 (10 

1973r 	1974p 

cW 

Weitsrn 8urops - Europa da l'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

	

at Luxembourg ........................... - 	- 
Denmark - Danemark ....... 

	

.................. - 	- 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 	- 	- 
I reland - Irlanda ......... .. ... . ..... . ..... 	- 	- 

	

litiited Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ...............152,784 	2,340 

	

Sub-total - Total partial .................152,784 	2,340 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
1 Europe de l'Ouest: 
G sbraltar 	.................................. - 	- 

	

Greece - Grice ............................. - 	- 

	

Iceland - Islande .......................... - 	5.541 

	

No rway - Norvége ........................... - 	- 
Portugal................................... 800 	- 

	

Sub total - Total patel ................. 800 	5,541 

Total 	...................................153,584 	7,881 

Africa - Afrique 
Dahomey 	.................................... - 	- 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 

• - 	- 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - 	- 
Guinea 	- 	Guinie 	......... ................... - 	- 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cóta 	d'Ivoire 	................ - 	- 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	.......................... 3,088 	- 
Malawi 	..................................... 1,042 	- 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ 22,069 	- 
Mozambique 	................................. - 	- 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 2,000 	6,700 
Senegal 	- 	Sénégal 	.......................... - 	- 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - 	- 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - 	- 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - 	- 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - 	- 
Togo ....................................... - 	- 
U.A.R. 	- 	.A.0 . 	........................... - 	- 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 1,516 	- 
Total.................................... 

Asia - Ails: 
Afghanistan 	................................ 
Babrain -  Bahrein .......................... 
Burma - Birmanie ........................... 
China, People's Rep. of - Ripublique 

populaire de Chine ....................... 
Cyprus -  Chypre ............................ 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 .............. 
HongKong .................................. 

	

29,715 	6,700 

- 	48 

	

637 	145 

	

3,300 	1,500 

See footnote(s) at and of table. - Voir ranvo1s) i is fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August 1973 and 1974 - concluded 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dêdouanê de farine de blà, selon le pays de consignation Aoüt 1973 at 1974 - fin 

August - Aoüt 

Destination 

1973r 	1974p 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran ....................................... - 	 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 780 	- 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 336 	493 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - 	 - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 1,243 	1,120 
Philippines 	................................ - 	 - 

Qatar...................................... 48 	- 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. - 	 42,235 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - 	 - 

SriLanka 	.................................. - 	 - 

Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - 	 - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 1,200 	- 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 
Rèpublique dèmocratiqua populaire du Yemen - 	 - 

Total 	....................................7,544 	45,541 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia - Australie .................... - 	- 

British Oceania, n.e.s - Oceanic 
Britanniquen.d.a . 	....................... 	- 	- 

Fiji - Fidji 	............................... 200 	- 
United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats-Unis ............................... 450 	- 

Total 	.................................... 650 	- 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphêr, occidental: 
Bahamas 	....... 	........................... 

	
.. 4,337 5,7.. 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 11,422 2,E 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 6,194 7,53. 
British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	. . . - 198 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - 

Cubat 	................ 	............... 	.... 	... 227,321 439,893 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine - - 

French West 	Indies - Antilles 	francaises 	... - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groenland 	...................... - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 3,141 - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - - 

Honduras 	..... 	.............................. - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 2,577 11,922 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 

Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	................ 16,267 16,890 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

neerlandaises 	............................ 2,653 1,861 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 700 690 

Surinam 	.................................... 70 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitë et Tobago 	. . . 5,180 9,409 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 4.200 27,236 

	

Total ..................................284,062 	524,018 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

las pays ........................... 475,555 	584,140 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dCnomzné ailleurs. 

C 

C 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
August 1973 and 1974 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dedouane de farine at de tlocons d'avoine, salon le pays de consignation 
Aoüt 1973 at 1974 

August - Aoüt 

Destination 

1973 1974 

cwt 

Wsitern Europe - !urope de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de lOuest - - 

Total ................................. -  - 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia - 	Lbória 	......................... - - 

Total ................................... -  - 

Asia - Asis: 
Thailand 	- 	Thaliande 	...................... - - 

Total ................................... -  - 

. 	 Western Hemisphere - Hémisphère occidental: 
B ahamas 	................................... 8 - 

B arbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 13 - 

British Honduras - Honduras britanniqua 	... - 150 

Dominican Republic - République 
Dominicaine 	............................. - 630 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. - 50 

Honduras 	.................................. - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... - - 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
at -Miquelon 	............................. - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ - 179 

Total 	................................... 21 1,009 

All countries - Total - Toul 
lea 	pays 	............................ 21 1.009 

0 



Western Hemisphere - Hémisphire occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 28C 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	........................ 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent 	et 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 114.747 

Total 	................................... 115,027 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lee 	pays 	............................ 486,868 

3 0 U 

155,487 

155,897 

155,897 

- 12 - 

TABLE10. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Kiddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August 1973 and 1974 

TABLEAU 10. Volume dèdouanà de son, de gru rouge et de gru blanc, 
selon Is pays de consignation, Aoüt 1973 et 1974 

August - Aoüt 

Destination 

1973 	1974 

cW 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E. 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

	

et Luxembourg ........................... - 	- 

	

Netherlands - Pays-Bas ....................322,001 	- 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............. - 	 - 

Total 	...................................322.001 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan - Japon .............................49,840 

Total 	...................................49,840 
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